

Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 pse.com

April 15, 2024

FILED VIA WEB PORTAL

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 Received Records Management Apr 15, 2024

RE: Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, and UE-210918 – Multi-Year Rate Plan Metrics Compliance Filing – First Supplemental

Dear Executive Director Killip:

In compliance with paragraph 111 of Final Order 24/10 in Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, and UE-210918 (Consolidated), Puget Sound Energy ("PSE"), hereby submits First Supplemental Table 4 Metrics for the 2023 calendar year ("Table 4"), as explained more fully below.

Initial Filing

On February 15, 2024, PSE filed the average Affordability Metrics¹ portion of Table 4 for the 2023 calendar year ("Initial Filing"). In the Initial Filing, PSE indicated the 2023 data required for the Financial Metrics of Table 4 would not be available until after PSE files it 2023 Form 10-K as well as its 2023 Commission Basis Report ("CBR"). Therefore, PSE committed to supplement Table 4 with the 2023 Financial Metric after March 31, 2024. PSE also indicated that it would file the required 2023 Energy Burden data and the alternative calculation for Affordability on August 31, 2024.

First Supplemental

In this First Supplemental filing of Table 4, PSE is providing the results of its Financial Metrics for the 2023 calendar year.

¹ This average affordability metrics calculation does not depend on energy burden data and therefore was filed according to the requirements of Paragraph 111 of Final Order 24/10.

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary April 15, 2024 Page 2 of 2

Please contact me at (425) 462-3798 for additional information about this filing.

Regards,

/s/ Tyler Pavel

Tyler Pavel
Manager, Revenue Requirements
Puget Sound Energy
P.O. Box 97034, BEL10W
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
(425) 462-3798 / tyler.pavel@pse.com

cc: Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie Service List

Attachments:

220066-67-210918-PSE-MYRP-Op-Eff-Erngs-Metrics-Supp-(04-15-2024).xlsx Certificate of Service